
 JANUS SEQUENTIAL CENTURY 
 Clockwise Route - 101 Miles - 5100 Feet (barometric) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE  TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev. 856 ft): 

El Parque de la Paz - Thousand Oaks 
 
START EAST ON PLEASANT WAY 

 
0.0 

 
0.1 

L - LIVE OAK ST (for a short way) 0.1 0.0 
R - THOUSAND OAKS BLVD 0.1 0.3 
R - HAMPSHIRE RD 0.4 1.4 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - WESTLAKE BLVD 1.8 1.4 
R - POTRERO RD 3.2 7.4 
R - REINO RD. 10.6 0.2 
L - LYNN RD (Into POTRERO RD again) 10.8 6.9 
     (CAUTION ON DOWNHILL!!!)   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - INTO HUENEME RD (Cross bridge ) 17.7 2.3 
R - WOOD RD. 20.0 1.0 
L - ETTING RD.  21.0 1.6 
R - HAILES RD. 22.6 0.9 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - PLEASANT VALLEY RD. (At T) 23.5 4.4 
R - VENTURA RD 27.9 1.5 
L - CHANNEL ISLANDS BLVD 29.4 2.0 

 
REST STOP in Shopping Center on right 

After Break -- Cont. Channel Islands 
 
CURVES R INTO HARBOR BLVD. (At bridge) 

 
31.4 

 
8.7 

R - FIGUEROA ST (Avoid Right turn lane) 40.1 0.2 
L - SANTA CLARA ST 40.3 0.2 
R - VENTURA AVE 40.5 5.6 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
AHEAD INTO HWY 33 (at stop sign) 46.1 2.3 
R - CREEK RD (Not Old Creek Rd) 48.4 6.1 
R - OJAI AVE (HWY 150) 54.5 15.8 

 
LUNCH  in Ojai 

Then continue Ojai Ave (150) 
 
 

 
 
 

 
CONTINUED IN NEXT COLUMN 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
L - RICHMOND RD (After entering Santa Paula) 70.3 0.1
R - 12TH STREET  70.4 1.0
INTO SOUTH MOUNTAIN RD (Under Frwy) 71.4 7.0
L - SESPE RD (At end of South Mountain) 78.4 0.5
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - BARDSDALE AVE 78.9 1.3
R - HWY 23 (GRIMES CYN RD) 80.2 5.5
CURVE L INTO BROADWAY (Still Hwy 23) 85.7 1.2
CURVE R INTO WALNUT CYN RD (still 23) 86.9 1.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - SPRING RD  87.9 3.0
L - TIERRA REJADA  (At T) 90.9 0.2
R - MOORPARK RD  91.1 1.0
L - READ RD (follow signs to bike trail) 92.1 1.4
      Bears Right to go uphill 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - MAYA PRADERA LN 93.5 0.1
R - INTO BIKE PATH PARALLEL TO FRWY 93.6 0.5
R - OLSEN RD 94.1 1.7
L - PEDERSON RD 95.8 1.8
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - ERBES RD 97.6 3.0
L - THOUSAND OAKS BLVD (At T) 100.6 0.6
R - OAKVIEW DR 101.2 0.1
L - PLEASANT WAY TO FINISH 101.3 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  e-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Revised 10/97     Last Scheduled 01/19/25 Author: Phil Smith   

 Next Week: Surprise!! 

  Scan to go to route on RideWithGPS 
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